TFT-2G3D
Immersion temperature sensor 01
Immersion temperature sensor datasheet TFT-2G3D
Description
Immersion sensors TFT-(V4A)-2G3D-... measure temperatures
in non-condensing, aggressive ambient air. In combination
with transmitters with an intrinsically safe circuit, the
transmitters may be used within hazardous areas of zones
1, 2 and 22. The sensor is a passive, potential-free sensor
and provides a resistance change following the temperature.
An Ex-i transmitter converts this resistance change into
a 0...10 VDC and /or 4...20 mA output signal. Areas of
application are pipelines in the entire plant construction and
industrial areas.
ATEX-compliant for zones 1, 2 and 22 according to the
ATEX Directive 2014/34/EU.
Delivery program
Intrinsic
Technical data
Simple electrical equipment according to IEC/EN 60079-11,
Section 5.7, suitable for zone 1, 2 and 22. Only for
connection to intrinsically safe circuits.
The specified values at the terminals must not be exceeded.
Type Product No. Protective tube Sensor
TFT-2G3D-100-Pt100 057.1220 Nickel-plated brass, L = 100 mm Pt100
TFT-2G3D-400-Pt100 057.1226 Nickel-plated brass, L = 400 mm Pt100
TFT-2G3D-100-PT1000 057.1223 Nickel-plated brass, L = 100 mm Pt1000
TFT-V4A-2G3D-100-Pt100 057.1222 Stainless steel, L = 100 mm Pt100
TFT-V4A-2G3D-150-Pt100 057.1224 Stainless steel, L = 150 mm Pt100
TFT-V4A-2G3D-200-Pt100 057.1221 Stainless steel, L = 200 mm Pt100
Uo ≤ Ui 6.5 V ≤ 30 V
Io ≤ Ii 19.7 mA ≤ 50 mA
Po ≤ Pi 32 mW ≤ 100 mW
Co ≥ Ci + CCable Ci = 0 μF